UPDATE
BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED
NOVEMBER 10, 2021

We have received the test results back from the water line break on Lampert Rd.
All tests were good, the boil water notice has been lifted, therefore it is now safe to stop boiling your water. If you notice your water looks cloudy, this is due to air and does not change the quality of the water. To help reduce the amount of air in your line, you can allow your faucets to run for a few minutes.  If you have any questions, you can call us at 503-695-2284.

Thank you for your patience.
Corbett Water District

……

BOIL WATER NOTICE
November 9, 2021

The following addresses are under a boil water notice:
29703, 29601, 29535, 29425 and 30111 NE Lampert Road and
1825, 1710, 1903 and 1800 NE Marok Road.

There was a water main break on Lampert Road. Since water was shut off while repairs were made, the State of Oregon requires us to issue a boil water notice. Water that will be used for drinking, cooking or washing food should be brought to a rolling boil for at least 1 minute.  You will be notified hopefully by Wednesday November 10, 2021 to let you know it is safe to stop boiling the water.  If you have any questions, please call our office at 503-695-2284.  We are sorry for the inconvenience and thank you for your patience.

About Boil Water Notices

Copper pot with boiling water on a gas stove